of the reversal is a decrease in other current assets by $5.4 million and a

corresponding decrease in accumulated surplus.

103. To conform with the current presentation, incurred but not reported claims

have been reclassified from employee benefits liabilities to provisions, based on the

level of uncertainty surrounding the timing or amount of the future expenditure

required for settlement. The effect of this reclassification is an increase of

$80.0 million in current provisions, and an equivalent decrease in current employee

benefits liabilities.

104. Self-insurance claims and expenses have been restated to conform with the

current presentation, decreasing employee salaries, allowances and benefits by

$80.1 million and non-employee compensation and allowances by $62.0 million,

and increasing self-insurance claims and expenses by $142.1 million.

Operations of the United Nations as reported in volume I

Notes to the 2015 financial statements (continued) A/71/5 (Vol. I)

16-16791 209/288

  (Thousands of United States dollars)

As reported

31 December 2014

Prior-period

adjustments

As restated

31 December 2014

Statement of financial position extract

Assets

Property, plant and equipment 3 243 431 79 079 3 322 510

Other assets (current) 386 076 (5 371) 380 705

Liabilities

Employee benefits liabilities (current) 271 831 (80 041) 191 790

Provisions (current) 44 438 80 041 124 479

Other liabilities (current)  55 476 3 992 59 468

Other liabilities (non-current) 12 800 75 954 88 754

Net assets

Accumulated surplus 1 630 779 (6 238) 1 624 541

Statement of financial performance extract

Revenue

Voluntary contributions 2 330 608 14 971 2 345 579

Expenses

Employee salaries, allowances and benefits 2 691 559 (80 138) 2 611 421

Non-employee compensation and allowances 109 762 (62 007) 47 755

Depreciation and amortization 206 613 3 992 210 605

Other operating expenses  728 234 10 979 739 213

Self-insurance claims and expenses 295 195 142 145 437 340

Statement of changes in net assets extract

Net assets as at 31 December 2014 1 689 895  (6 238) 1 683 657

Statement of cash flows extract

Depreciation and amortization 206 613 3 992 210 605

(Decrease) in employee benefits liabilities (140 157) (80 041) (220 198)

Increase in provisions 2 043 80 041 82 084

(Decrease)/increase in other liabilities 6 982 (3 992) 2 990

  Note 5

  Segment reporting

105. A segment is a distinguishable activity or group of activities for which

financial information is reported separately in order to evaluate an entity’s past

performance in achieving its objectives and to make decisions about the future

allocation of resources.

106. In order to present additional segment reporting information for the users of

the financial statements, segment reporting based on fund groups has been added in

these 2015 financial statements together with 2014 comparative values. This

reporting view is intended to provide further detail on how the Organization’s